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Dear School Community, 
 
We have been so privileged to be part of the Queenscliffe Literary Festival program again this year. Our 
students have had amazing opportunities to hear from and listen to some of their favourite authors over the 
last 2 weeks. The session that the Gr 3 and 4’s had on Wednesday was also a personal highlight for me where 
we worked with Felice Arena, author of the Specky McGee series and many other brilliant books for young 
readers. He was engaging and funny and gave great ideas for how to make the writing process fun and 
manageable. We even staged our own Specky at the end. Huge thanks to the QLF Committee who make this 
happen every year and to Ange Ritchie for her organisation. 
 
 

               
 
 

               



 
 

 
 
   

Breakfast Club has been a big hit, but as we have a number of staff attending a Learning and Teaching 
conference on Friday, there will be no Breakfast Club this Friday 16th May. It will return again Friday 23rd 
May. All are welcome. 
 
There is going to be a community screening of the Documentary/film “Seen” next Friday 23rd May. We are 
encouraging as many families who can, to take the opportunity to attend this community screening. If you're 
interested, there is more about the film here,  but is has been described as "SEEN is a groundbreaking feature-
length documentary that not only explores the transformative power of personal healing for parents but also 
delves into the scientifically supported effects of such healing on parenting and its impact on child brain 
development." 
 
The details are: 
When: Friday 23 May, 7pm 
Where: Queenscliff Uniting Church  
Cost: $10 USD (approx $15.80 AUD) 
Here's the link to the trailer and to purchase tickets: https://kinema.com/events/Seen-The-Film-c5vl5n 
 

 
 
Miriam Leahy 
Principal 



 
 

 
 
   

KEY DATES 
 

Term 2   

Friday 16th May NO BREAKFAST CLUB THIS WEEK  

Friday 23rd May Breakfast Club  
 
Gr 6 Confirmation Preparation Day 

8:10 – 8:35am – all welcome 
 
8:45am - 3pm - Santa Casa 

Monday 26th May Assembly – Grade 3S 2:45pm – 3:15pm 

Wednesday 28th May School Photos  

Saturday 31st May Gr 6 Confirmation 2pm - 3pm - Holy Trinity 

Monday 2nd June Assembly – Prep 2:45pm – 3:15pm 

Monday 9th June Kings Birthday public holiday  

Friday 13th June Assembly – Grade 1 2:45pm – 3:15pm 

Friday 4th July Last Day Term 2 3:20pm finish 

Term 3   

Monday 21st July School Closure Day - Staff Professional Learning Day - 
Student Free Day 

Student Free Day 

Tuesday 22nd July First Day Term 3  

Sunday 3rd August First Eucharist Mass Gr 4 11am - 12pm - Holy Trinity 

Wed 6th – Fri 8th August Grade 5 / 6 Camp  The Ranch – Cape Schanck 

Monday 11 August Gr 4 - 6 District Athletics 
 

Tuesday 2nd September Gr 5 / 6 District Basketball 
 

Friday 19th September Last Day Term 3 3:20pm finish 

Term 4 
  

Monday 6th October First Day Term 4 
 

Monday 3rd November School Closure Day - Staff Professional Learning - 
Stude Free 

 

Tuesday 4th November Melbourne Cup Public Holiday 
 

Wednesday 19th November  School Athletics Day 9:15 -12pm – Queenscliff Oval 

Monday 24th - Friday 28th 
November 

Gr Prep - 4 Swimming Lessons 
 

Friday 28th November Gr 5 / 6 Surf Life Saving Day Anglesea 

Tuesday 16th December Gr 6 Graduation Mass  11:45am - 12:24pm Holy Trinity 

 
Last Day Term 4 3:20pm finish 

 



 
 

 
 
   

            

 
 
 

 

   
 

 
 
 



 
 

 
 
   

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Holy Trinity Queenscliff - 2025 Jubilee -Pilgrims of Hope. 
 

SAVE THE DATES: Sunday 9 November, 2025 to Tuesday 11 November 
The Peace Camino: “The Way to War becomes the Prayerful Path to Peace and Hope”. 

Pilgrims will follow the Bellarine Rail Trail, from South Geelong Railway Station to Drysdale, 
staying overnight before continuing on to Queenscliff with an opportunity to attend the 11am 
Remembrance Day Service at the Queenscliff Fort, followed by a gathering and lunch at Holy 

Trinity Church Queenscliff. 

 
 

NO Breakfast Club this Friday 16th May. 
 
 

Resumes Friday 23rd May 
Friday mornings outside the contemporary learning space (CLS) 

8:10am until 8:35am 
Toast with vegemite or jam, Weetbix or Cornflakes 
A great opportunity to have breakfast with friends 


